

MODEL 80-350 PRESSURE CUP (Standard) (OBSOLETE)

PARTS LIST

(When ordering, please specify Part No.)

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	85-46	SPRING CAP	1	25	80-372	VENT KNOB	1
2	85-257▲	SPRING	1	26	80-385	FLUID TUBE ASSEMBLY	1
3	85-184	CAP.....	1	27	80-388▲	FLUID TUBE SEAL.....	1
4	85-267▲	WASHER.....	1	28	80-389★	FLUID TUBE NUT.....	1
5	85-183-5▲○	DIAPHRAGM	1	29	80-370	CANISTER LID Standard.....	1
6	85-262	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER	1	30	20-6582●	SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8 Flat Head Socket	2
7	20-6683▲●	O-RING 2-003 EPR	2	31	80-392 ▲	LID GASKET (E.P.D.M.)	1
8	85-181	SEAT	1	32	80-355○	DISPOSABLE CAN LINER See 80-356 below	1
9	85-266▲	SEAL	1	33	80-375	2 QT. CANISTER ASSEMBLY..	1
10	85-259	VALVE.....	1	34	80-382■†	RETAINER RING.....	4
11	54-1637▲	SPRING	1	35	80-380■●†	KNOB.....	4
12	85-84▲	POP VALVE (Set at 15 psig)	1	36	80-381■●†	SWIVEL.....	4
13	80-360▲	CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY.....	1	37	20-4870■●†	PIN.....	4
14	80-361★	CHECK VALVE BODY	1	38	†	CANISTER.....	1
15	20-3619★	O-RING	1				
16	20-2183★	BALL 3/16 Dia.....	1				
17	80-362★	CHECK VALVE SPRING	1				
18	20-6161★	SET SCREW 1/4-28 X 1/4 Headless Hex	1				
19	GA-313	GAUGE (0-15 psig)	1				
20	80-365	STEADI-GRIP HANDLE	1				
21	54-768	AIR CONNECTION 1/4 NPS (m) .	2				
22	80-373▲★	HANDLE GASKET.....	1				
23	80-367★	AUXILIARY HANDLE NUT	1				
24	80-364	AUXILIARY HANDLE.....	1				

▲ Includes 80-353 Repair Kit.

○ Available only as a quantity pack.

● Items NOT available separately.

■ Indicates parts are included in Spare Parts Kit No. 80-390★ (1 each).

† Indicates parts are included in 80-375 Assembly (33).

★ Available from Industrial Finishing distributors only.

NOTE

To convert to High Pressure Kit (0-40 psig), see page 8.

ACCESSORIES

(Not furnished. Please order separately)

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
80-356	CANISTER LINER QUANTITY PACK	12/pk.
80-404★	AGITATOR CUP CONVERSION KIT	1
73-125	AIR CONTROLLER (for atomizing air)	1
80-352	HIGH FLUID PRESSURE CONVERSION KIT (0-40psig)	1
80-353	PRESSURE CUP REPAIR KIT	1
80-390★	KNOB REPLACEMENT KIT.....	1

★ Available from Industrial Finishing distributors only.

● Item NOT available separately.

○ Available only as a quantity pack.

80-353 PRESSURE CUP REPAIR KIT

(Models 80-350, 80-351

Steady-Grip SG-2™ Pressure Cups)

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
85-257★	SPRING.....	1
85-183-5○	DIAPHRAGM	1
20-6683●	O-RING 2-003 EPR	2
85-266★	SEAL.....	1
54-1637★	SPRING.....	1
85-84	POP VALVE 15psi	1
80-360	CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY	1
80-373★	HANDLE GASKET	1
80-388	FLUID TUBE SEAL.....	1
80-392	LID GASKET (E.P.D.M.)	1

Model 80-351 PRESSURE CUP WITH AGITATOR[▲] (OBSOLETE)

PARTS LIST

(When ordering, please specify Part No.)

ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	85-46	SPRING CAP	1	40	80-388▼	FLUID TUBE SEAL.....	1
2	85-257▼	SPRING	1	41	80-389	FLUID TUBE NUT.....	1
3	85-184	CAP	1	42	80-369	CANISTER LID Agitator.....	1
4	85-267▼	WASHER	1	43	20-6582★	SCREW 1/4-20 x 5/8" Flat Hd.Socket.....	2
5	85-183-5▼○	DIAPHRAGM.....	1	44	80-392▼	LID GASKET (E.P.D.M.)	1
6	85-262	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER	1	45	80-405	STEADI-GRIP AGITATOR ASSEMBLY .	1
7	20-6683▼★	O-RING 2-003 EPR.....	2	46	82-727●	CYLINDER GASKET	1
8	85-181	SEAT	1	47	82-720●	CONICAL SPRING	1
9	85-266▼	SEAL.....	1	48	20-5845●	O-RING	1
10	85-259	VALVE	1	49	82-714●	PISTON ASSEMBLY.....	1
11	54-1637▼	SPRING	1	50	82-779	PISTON ROD.....	1
12	85-84▼	POP VALVE (Set at 15 psig).....	1	51	82-721●★	COMPRESSION SPRING.....	1
13	80-360▼	CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY	1	52	82-711	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	1
14	80-361	CHECK VALVE BODY.....	1	53	20-3753●	O-RING	1
15	20-3619	O-RING.....	1	54	82-776●	CAN SEAL.....	1
16	20-2183	BALL, 3/16 Dia.....	1	55	82-777★	INNER RING.....	2
17	80-362	CHECK VALVE SPRING.....	1	56	82-753	INNER MAGNET	1
18	20-6161	SET SCREW 1/4-28 x 1/4" Headless Hex	1	57	20-6022★	SCREW 1/4-28 x 3/4" Hex Hd.	1
19	GA-313	GAUGE (0-15 psig).....	1	58	82-775●	CAN	1
20	80-365	STEADI-GRIP HANDLE.....	1	59	82-778	CAN RETAINER.....	1
21	54-768	AIR CONNECTION.....	2	60	20-6023★	SCREW 12-24 X 1/2"Flat Hd.	1
22	80-373▼	HANDLE GASKET.....	1	61	82-770	OUTER MAGNET ASSEMBLY	1
23	80-367	AUXILIARY HANDLE NUT	1	62	80-406	STEADI-GRIP AGITATOR POST.....	1
24	80-364	AUXILIARY HANDLE	1	63	20-6583●★	GROMMET	1
25	82-740	AIR CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY ..	1	64	80-407	STEADI-GRIP AGITATOR PLATE ...	1
26	81-307 ◆	BARBED CONNECTOR.....	1	65	20-2530★	#10 EXTERNAL STAR WASHER....	1
27	82-745 ◆	VALVE BODY ASSEMBLY.....	1	66	20-5832★	SCREW 10-32 X 3/8" Pan Hd.....	1
28	20-3236 ◆●	O-RING.....	1	67	80-355○★	DISPOSABLE CAN LINER See 80-356 below.....	1
29	82-747 ◆	STEM.....	1	68	80-375	2 QT. CANISTER ASSEMBLY	1
30	73-44 ◆	NUT	1	69	80-382■†	RETAINER RING.....	4
31	73-46 ◆	CAP	1	70	80-380■★†	KNOB.....	4
32	20-2606 ◆	SCREW 8-32 x 3/8" Oval Hd.	1	71	80-381■★†	SWIVEL	4
33	54-3929	TUBE 6-1/2" Nylon	1	72	20-4870■★†	PIN	4
34	81-307	BARBED CONNECTOR.....	1	73	†	CANISTER	1
35	82-728	INLET FITTING.....	1				
36	82-730●	GASKET.....	2				
37	82-729	EXHAUST FITTING	1				
38	80-372	VENT KNOB	1				
39	80-385	FLUID TUBE ASSEMBLY.....	1				

▼ Part of 80-353 Pressure Cup Repair Kit.
 ◆ Part of Air Control Valve Assembly, Item 25.
 † Indicates parts are included in 80-375 Assembly, Item #68.
 ■ Indicates parts are included in Spare Parts Kit No. 80-390 (1 each).
 ★ Items NOT available separately. ○ Available only as quantity pack.

ACCESSORIES

(Not furnished. Please order separately.)

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
80-356	CANNISTER LINER QUANTITY PACK.....	12/pk.
80-404▲	AGITATOR CUP CONVERSION KIT	1
73-125	AIR CONTROLLER (For atomizing air).....	1
80-352▲	HIGH FLUID PRESSURE CONVERSION KIT (0-40 psig).....	1
80-353▲	PRESSURE CUP REPAIR KIT.....	1
80-354▲	AGITATOR REPAIR KIT.....	1
80-390▲	KNOB REPLACEMENT KIT	1